

# ZAKIR HUSAIN DELHI COLLEGE (University of Delhi)

## **Faculty Details**

(Please Fill the form and Email it to website@zh.du.ac.in)

tant Professor  una Vihar Delhi- e lence ile	7982963981	
e lence ile		
lence	7982963981	
ile	7982963981	
	7982963981	
ima1204@zh.dı		
aima1204@zh.du.ac.in; aimajavaid@gmail.com		
		I
Institution	1	Year
Jamia Mill Delhi	lia Islamia, New-	2008
Jamia Mill Delhi	lia Islamia, New-	2002
Universit		2000
	lia Islamia, New-	2003
B.Ed .		Zakir Husain Delhi College, University of Delhi, JLN Marg, New Delhi-110002 Jamia Millia Islamia, New- Delhi

## **Career Profile**

Currently working as an Assistant Professor in the Department of Commerce at the Zakir Husain Delhi College on Permanent Basis w.e.f. 29<sup>th</sup> August 2023.

Had worked as an Assistant Professor in the Department of Commerce at the Zakir Husain Delhi College on Ad-Hoc Basis (16<sup>th</sup> August 2018- 28<sup>th</sup> August 2023)

Had worked in King Abdul Aziz University, as an Assistant Professor of Finance from 2010 to January 2018 in the Department of Finance at the Faculty of Economics and Administration.

## Administrative Assignments

1.	Viksit Bharat @2047 Committee	Nodal Officer	ZHDC	29 <sup>th</sup> Dec 2023
2.	Anuual Report Committee	Coordinator	ZHDC	2024
3.	Prospectus Committee	Convener	ZHDC	2024
4.	NIRF Committee	Member;	ZHDC	2023
		Nodal Officer		2024
5.	IQAC Sub-Committee (Cri 3)	Member	ZHDC	2023
6.	Gandhi Study Circle	Member	ZHDC	2023
7.	Grievance Redressal Cell for DUSU Elections	Member	ZHDC	August 2023
8.	Alumni Committee	Member	ZHDC	2023
9.	B.A. Programme Committee	Member	ZHDC	2023
10.	Academic Supervisory Committee	Member	ZHDC	12 <sup>th</sup> June 2024
11.	Library Committee	Convener	ZHDC	12 <sup>th</sup> June 2024
12.	Skill Development & Learning Centre (SDLC)	Convener	ZHDC	2024

**Areas of Interest / Specialization** 

Finance & Investments; Stock Market; CSR

## **Subjects Taught**

Financial Management; Investments; Stock Market; International Business; Financial Markets and Institutions, Risk management, Behavioral Finance and International Finance.

## **Research Guidance**

-

#### **Publications Profile**

Parveen, M., & Javaid, S. (2024). Saudi firms' performance dynamics: Organizational learning, innovation, and the dual roles of firm size and type. *Amazonia Investiga*, 13(74), 35–50. https://doi.org/10.34069/AI/2024.74.02.3

Al-Malkawi, H. A. & Javaid, S. (2018). "Corporate Social Responsibility and Financial Performance in Saudi Arabia: Evidence from Zakat Contribution." Managerial Finance Vol. 44 No. 6, pp. 648-664. (Emerald Insight). https://doi.org/10.1108/MF-12-2016-0366

Javaid, S.& Alalawi, S. (2017). "Performance and Profitability in Islamic Banks in Saudi Arabia: An Empirical Investigation." Asian Economic and Financial Review (AEFR), 8(1),38-51. DOI: 10.18488/journal.aefr.2018.81.38.51

Parveen, M., Javaid, S. & Maimani, K. (2017). An Experimental Study of Saudi Entrepo Small and Medium Enterprises in Saudi Arabia. International Review of Management Research, 6 (1), March 2017, 257–273, ISSN: 2306-9007.								
Baxamusa, M., Javaid, S.& Harery, K. (2016). Purchase of Used Assets: Theory and Ev International Review of Finance, 16 (2), June 2016, 243–264, doi:10.1111/irfi.12084.	idence,							
Baxamusa, M., Javaid, S.& Harery, K. (2015). Network Centrality and Mergers. Review of Quantitative Finance and Accounting, 44 (3), 393-423, doi: 10.1007/s11156-013-0411-7.								
Book published:								
Naseem Ahmed; Javed Iqbal; Dr. Saima "Accounting for Managers", New Delhi Publis ISBN:978-93-86453-89-1. <a href="https://ndpublisher.in/ndpbookpage.php?book=237">https://ndpublisher.in/ndpbookpage.php?book=237</a>	shers,							
Conference Organization/ Presentations (in the last five years)								
Research Projects (Major Grants/Research Collaboration)								
Awards and Distinctions								
Honored with Emerald's Literati Award 2019 for "Highly Commended Award" on the "Corporate Social Responsibility and Financial Performance in Saudi Arabia: Evidence Contribution."	• •							
Master of Commerce (Gold Medalist) specialization in Business Management, JMI								
Won the Best Paper Award in the two days international conference on Islamic Banks and Finance for the paper titled "Determinants of Efficiency Measures of Riba-free Banks In Saudi Arabia" in April 2017								
Association With Professional Bodies								
India Commerce Association (ICA), Member (2018 -Present)								
Other Activities								
Nari Shakti Conclave Event  Nodal Office, Viksit Bharat@2047 and coordinator	7 <sup>th</sup> March 2024							
Viksit Bharat Run event Nodal Office, University of Delhi Viksit	8 <sup>th</sup> May							
VIRSIT	2024							

	Bharat@2047 and coordinator		
Yoga Day Participation	Nodal Office, Viksit Bharat@2047 and coordinator	University of Delhi	21st June 2024
3 <sup>rd</sup> International Conference on "Digital Transformation towards Sustainable Development in Future", Vision: Viksit Bharat@2047	Organizing	Research Affairs Committee, Rajdhani College, University of Delhi	
National Conference on the topic "Exploring the Gandhian Approach of Conflict Resolution: Relevance for India and The world in the 21st Century"	Member of Organizing Committee	Gandhi Study Circle, ZHDC	20 <sup>th</sup> March 2024
Alumni meet 2023	Member of Organizing Committee	Zakir Husain Delhi College	16 <sup>th</sup> Dec 2024
Organised Under Viksit Bharat@2047 Vykhyanmala on topic: "Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar ka samvidhan sabha mein antim Bhashan" by Dr. Krishna Gopal	Collaboration: Viksit Bharat@2047 and Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Centre, ZHDC	Zakir Husain Delhi College	15 April 2024
Organised Jagatguru Shri Shankarachrya Vykhyanmala on topic Jagatguru Shri Shankarachryaji ke darshan mein bharartiya ekatmkta aur bhashayein	Collaboration: Viksit Bharat@2047 & Hindi Bhasha Samiti, Shiksha Mantralaya, GOI	Zakir Husain Delhi College	22 March 2024
Organised Panel Discussion on Start-ups	Viksit Bharat@2047, ZHDC	Zakir Husain Delhi College	29 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2024
Organised Slogan writing competition, Video making competition and logo making competition	Viksit Bharat@2047, ZHDC	Zakir Husain Delhi College	29 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2024
Workshop on "Investment Opportunities in the Stock Market"	Collaboration: Viksit Bharat@2047 & BSE Institute	Zakir Husain Delhi College	19 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2024